An ISO 9001 Company
MOLDING POWER INDUCTORS
HIGH CURRENT INDUCTORS
-EPIT05030A SERIES
Specifications and dimensions subject to change.                                                     1/2
●FEATURE
1. Shielded construction, very Low DCR and high current
2. Iron powder and ferrite composite
3. Cross out Coilcraft XAL5030 series
●Applications
1. Server, high current power supplies, DC/DC converters
2. Equipment used for automotive
●Shape and Dimension                              ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=5.50±0.20m/m ; B=5.30±0.20m/m ; C=2.90±0.20m/m. ; D=4.30±0.30m/m ;
E=1.10±0.20m/m; F=2.30±0.30m/m; G=2.0m/m ref. ; H=4.70m/m ref. ; L=4.50m/m ref.
●Specification
L RDC Isat(A) typ. Irms(A) typ.
P/N
(µH)
(mΩ)
Typ
(mΩ)
Max
Typ. Max. △T: 20℃ △T: 40℃
EPIT05030A-R15M 0.15±20% 2.10 2.31 36.0 32.5 14.3 22.2
EPIT05030A-R33M 0.33±20% 3.20 3.52 28.0 26.0 13.8 19.2
EPIT05030A-R47M 0.47±20% 3.75 4.13 26.0 24.0 13.7 18.4
EPIT05030A-R56M 0.56±20% 4.05 4.52 22.2 20.2 13.6 17.7
EPIT05030A-R80M 0.80±20% 5.14 5.65 20.0 18.0 10.1 13.1
EPIT05030A-1R0M 1.0±20% 6.90 7.60 16.5 14.3 9.0 12.2
EPIT05030A-1R2M 1.2±20% 8.80 9.70 15.0 13.5 8.5 11.0
EPIT05030A-1R5M 1.5±20% 10.1 11.2 14.0 12.5 8.0 10.5
EPIT05030A-1R8M 1.8±20% 11.5 12.7 12.3 11.3 7.6 10.1
EPIT05030A-2R2M 2.2±20% 13.2 14.5 10.0 9.0 7.2 9.7
EPIT05030A-3R3M 3.3±20% 21.0 23.1 9.5 8.7 5.9 8.1
EPIT05030A-4R7M 4.7±20% 33.0 36.3 8.2 7.0 4.3 5.9
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz, 0.1V
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. Packaging: Taping ; Quantity: 2000 Piece/reel
An ISO 9001 Company